

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460



## OFFICE OF AIR AND RADIATION

Dear ENERGY STAR® Certification Bodies,

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has released an update to Appendix A of the <u>Conditions and Criteria for Recognition of Certification Bodies</u>. This update clarifies that laboratory recognition may extend to customer test facilities where tests are performed by qualified CB testing laboratory staff and/or local technical representatives, provided that the CB participates in the IEC System of Conformity Assessment Schemes for Electrotechnical Equipment and Components (IECEE) and follows operational document OD-2048 (or current version). This document may be found on the <u>CB Resources page</u>.

Questions may be directed to Brian Krausz, EPA, at <a href="mailto:Krausz.Brian@epa.gov">Krausz.Brian@epa.gov</a>, or <a href="mailto:certification@energystar.gov">certification@energystar.gov</a>.

Thank you for your support of the ENERGY STAR program.

Brian Krausz

ENERGY STAR® Product Certification | U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Ph: (202) 564-3069

Email: Krausz.Brian@epa.gov

## For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. Each ENERGY STAR partner organization must have at least one primary contact receiving e-mail to maintain partnership. If you are no longer working on ENERGY STAR, and wish to be removed as a contact, please update your contact status in your MESA account. If you are having trouble accessing MESA, please email energystarproducts@energystar.gov.